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TG‘PHSS PATTY GARDNER -
MATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
400 SEVENTH STREET, S.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20590
PHONE 1-202-366-3Z69
FAX 1-202-366-4329
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FROM: MOHAMMAD ZAREIX
BUZZLER MANUFACTURIMG, INC

P
[
575 N 37TH STREET e

. BIRMINGHAM, AL 235222

i o -
PHONE 1-Z05-5391-2477
FAX

~ :-’. o
\,; ﬁ‘ g/ cn
1-205-591-2495 (f _ <
SUBJECT: VLN . T

DEAR PATTY:
THESE ARE =

Ay

<D
PAGES OF VIN INFORMATION. OUR GVWR INCLUDES
CLASEES A THRU 8.

PLEASE LET ME ENOW IF I NEED TO MAKE ANY
CORRECTIONS AND/OR ADDITIONS. ALS0O LET ME KNOW IF I CAN WAIVE &0

DAYS OF WAITING PERIOD.

THANE YOU
MOHAMMAD ZAREI
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TRNETRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF VIN
SUZZLER MAMUFACTURING INC. CGRID

POSITION
MUIMBER 123 405 6 78

VIN 1 G & r_1
——

MOREL YEAR
CHECE DIGIT
NO. OF AXLES
LEMGTH -~ FEET
BOADY TYPE
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HEN]

LAST 3 DIGITS OF
PRODUCTION MUMBER

G ITDENTIFIER

. COOMSTARMT?

TRATLER
CLONSTANT S

GMI IDENMTIFIER
CCONSTANT?

PLANT OF MFG.
CCOMETANTD

Lo CONSULT TABLES OM PG. 3 FOR SPECIAL CHARADUTERS TO BE USE
Zo ENTER LETT 5 AND MUMEBERS INM APPROPRIATE FOSITIONS EXCEPRT
CHECE DIGIT.

3. ASSTON NUMERTCAL VYALUES FOR LETTERS PER TABLE ON PG. 3. Ea&UH
MUMBER HAZ ITS OWN VALUE. PLACE IM APPROPRIATE BEOX 0N
TRUMERICAL VALUE LINE.T

Ao MULTIPLY WEIGHT FAUTOR TIMES MUMERICAL VALUE AROVE IT AND

. ENTER IN RBOX RELOW IN PRODUCT LIME.

' . ADD ALL O THE MUMEERS IN THE PRODUCT LINE. PUT THIS RNUMBER IN
"EUM OF PRODUCTES" BELOW.
DIVIDE BY ELEVEN (11). REMAINDER 185 CHECK DIGIT A&NMD IS5 ENTERED
IN VIN POSITION NINE 3. IF THE REMAINDER I8 10, THE OHECE
RDIGIT I8 "¥". IF THE REMAIMDER IS "0", ENTER "0O" IN THE CHECK
RIGIT ROX.
THIZ VIN WILL BE ENTERED OM CERTIFICATION PLATE.

NOTES:
A. POSITIONS 1, 2, 2, 12, 12, % 14 WERE ASBSIGHNED TO GMI BY SAE.
E. DO NOT USE LETTERS "I, "O", OR "¢,
Ca THE YINGS OF AMY TWO VEHICLES MAMUFACTURED WITHIN A 30-YEAR
CPERIOD SHALL NOT RBE IDENTICAL.
D. MODEL YEAR IS5 FISCAL AND IT CHANGES ON SEPTEMEER 1 OF EALH
YEAR. SBEE PG 3 FOR LETTER CODES.

E. LENGTH WILL BE SPECIFIED WITH 2 DIGITS TO THE MEAREST FOOT.
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CHARACTER POSITION 1] 2] 3] 4| 5] 6] 71 8] 9 10111 11211311 15116
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PRODUCT

8UM OF PRODUCTS =

/11

i

REMAINDER 1S CHECK

DIGIT

i HUDY TYPE

.%c COMBO-TRAILER MOUNTED
G. BUZZLER~-TRAILER MOUNTED
J. JETTER-TRAILER MOUNTED

M. MISCELLANEOUS-TRAILER MOUNTED

" Re REACH-TRAILER MOUNTED
5. SBLUDGE-TRAILER MOUNTED

10. MODEL YEAR
. YEAR CODE
1980 A

1981 B
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51983 D

L1984 E

01985 F

1986 | G

YEARE

CODE

YEAR
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NUMERICAL VALUE
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1988 -
1989
1990,
19391 ¢

1992

1993 -
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1994
19393
1936
1337
1938
1933
2000
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YEAR CODE. - YEAR CODE

2001 2000 5]
2002 2009 e

2003

: =010 A
2004

2011 R
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2006 CR013 D
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2007 .

TN MO B G R e



